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Departments and Departmental Coordinators
e Department of Business and Management
https://wirtschaft.th-brandenburg.de/
Prof. Dietmar Wikarski — wikarski@th-brandenburg.de
e Department of Informatics and Media
https://informatik.th-brandenburg.de/
Prof. Reiner Creutzburg — creutzburg@th-brandenburg.de
e Department of Engineering
https://technik.th-brandenburg.de/
Prof. Léwe —loewe@th-brandenburg.de

Websites

https://zis.th-brandenburg.de/en/exchange-students/ information for Erasmus exchange
students

International Office

Erasmus-Coordinator: Mrs Heike Wolff

Address

Technische Hochschule Brandenburg Phone: +49 - (0)3381 - 355 104

Magdeburger Str. 50 Fax:  +49 -(0)3381 - 355 199

14770 Brandenburg / Havel E-mail: auslandsamt@th-brandenburg.de

Academic calendar
Summer semester 2019 Friday 01/03/2019 to Saturday  31/08/2019

Introductory week Monday 11/03/2019 to Friday 15/03/2019
Lecture period Monday 18/03/2019 to Friday 29/06/2019
end of examination period Saturday 20/07/2019

Lecture-free period Monday 22/07/2019 to  Sunday 29/09/2019
Winter semester 2019/2020 Sunday 01/09/2019 to  Saturday = 29/02/2020
Introductory week Monday 23/09/2019 Friday 27/09/2019
lecture period Monday 30/09/2019 to  Saturday  25/01/2020
end of examination period Saturday 15/02/2020

Lecture-free period Monday 17/02/2020 to  Sunday 15/03/2020
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Summer semester 2020
Introductory week

Lecture period

end of examination period
Lecture-free period

Sunday 01/03/2020 to
Monday 09/03/2020 to
Monday 16/03/2020 to
Saturday 18/07/2020

Monday 20/07/2020 to

Monday 31/08/2020
Friday 13/03/2020
Saturday 27/06/2020

Sunday 27/09/2020

Application deadline
Winter semester
Summer semester

Application form and information for Erasmus students
https://zis.th-brandenburg.de/en/exchange-students/

15t June
1st December

Recommended language skills for students

Department

Language of instruction

Recommended level

Business and Management

German, partly English

B2

Informatics and Media

German, partly English

B2

Engineering

German

B2

List of English taught modules and module descriptors available on request.
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